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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

GUARDANT HEALTH, INC., 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

FOUNDATION MEDICINE, INC.,  
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2017-01170 
Patent 9,340,830 B2 

____________ 
 

Before SUSAN L.C. MITCHELL, TINA E. HULSE, and  
RICHARD J. SMITH, Administrative Patent Judges. 

 
SMITH, Administrative Patent Judge. 
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On December 5, 2017, the parties and the panel discussed a proposed 

coordinated schedule and a change to DUE DATE 7 for oral argument in all 

of IPR2017-01170, IPR2017-01447, and IPR2017-01448.  As discussed, an 

Amended Scheduling Order (Paper 18) was entered that reset DUE DATE 7 

to June 12, 2018. 

Due to a conflict in the availability of a hearing room, this Order 

resets DUE DATE 7 in IPR2017-01170 from June 12, 2018, to June 13, 

2018.  The hearing will be held at the USPTO regional office in San Jose, 

California. 
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PETITIONER: 
 
Michael T. Rosato  
Steven W. Parmelee  
Sonja R. Gerrard  
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI  
mrosato@wsgr.com  
sparmelee@wsgr.com  
sgerrard@wsgr.com 
 
 
PATENT OWNER: 
 
Brenda Jarrell  
Rolando Medina  
Stephanie L. Schonewald  
CHOATE, HALL & STEWART LLP  
bjarrell@choate.com  
rmedina@choate.com  
sschonewald@choate.com 
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